330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

18-1273 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Approved

8/10/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors
12/18/2018 Final action: 12/18/2018

Information Technologies Department recommending the Board:

1) Waive formal bidding requirements in accordance with Purchasing Ordinance 3.12.160 Exemptions
from Competitive Process, Sections C and D;

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order with Advantel Networks utilizing the
cooperative purchasing agreement CA Participating Addendum #7-14-70-21 and Avaya NASPO
Master Contract #AR603, in an amount not to exceed $240,957 for hardware, software, and services
necessary to upgrade the County’s telecommunications infrastructure and to build-out the
telecommunications infrastructure of the Public Safety Facility; and

3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the purchase order on an "as needed" basis up to 10%
over the initial purchase order amount, as long as funding is available within the requesting
department's budget.

FUNDING: General Fund with partial cost recovery from A-87 Cost Allocation Plan.

Attachments: 1. A - Sole Source Justification Signed, 2. B - Avaya Upgrade Quote, 3. C - Avaya PSF Expansion
Quote
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/18/2018 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

